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Advanced Surgery

Specialists Course | 14-16 November 2024 | Rome, ltaly

Course description
The Advanced Surgery course is designed to teach flap and graft techniques specific to various

anatomical locations of primary defects. The course includes practical sessions on pigs to ensure
proper surgical performance. The first focuses on theoretical preparation, setting the stage for
the hands-on practice over the following 2 days. This highly interactive session allows
participants to observe different experts performing the same techniques, sharing various tips
and tricks.

Learning Objectives

1.  Anatomy of the face and danger zones

2. Knowledge of reconstruction based on the side of the defect and anatomical location
3. Practical execution of variations of fusiform excisions, flaps and grafts

Faculty

Chairs: Elena Rossi

Speakers: Roland Kaufmann, Myrto Trakatelli, Olivier Cogrel, Chrysalyne Schmults
Tutors: Simone Michelini, Windie Villarica

Programme

Thursday, 14 November 2024
13:30-14:00 Introduction
Elena Rossi
14:00-14:30  Current guidelines
Chrysalyne Schmults
14:30-15:00 Grafts
Olivier Cogrel
15.00-15:30 Variations of the elliptical excision, crescentic, S-Plasty, M-plasty, V to Y excisions
Elena Rossi
15:30-16:00 Coffee Break
16:00-16:30 Flaps, general principles
Elena Rossi
16:30-17:00 Complication and common mistakes in dermatologic surgery
Elena Rossi, Myrto Trakatelli- Brainstrorming
17:00-17:30 Nail Surgery
Olivier Cogrel
17:30-18:00 Anatomy for Dermatologic Surgery
Elena Rossi
18:00-18:30 Secondary Wound Healing: don't undervalue it!
Myrto Trakatelli



Friday, 15 November 2024

09:00-09:25

09:25-09:50

09:50-10:15

10:15-10:40

10:40-11:05
11:05-11:20

1M:20-11:45

1:45-12:10

12:10-12:35

12:35-13:35
13:35-14:00

14:00-14:25

14:25-14:50

14:50-15:15

15:15-15:40

15:40-16:00
16:00-16:20

16:20-17:00

20:00-22:00

Useful stiches and tricks

Roland Kaufmann

Ato T advancement flap (forehead)
Olivier Cogrel

Burow’'s wedge advancement flap (nose)
Roland Kaufmann

Bilateral advancement flap (temples)
Elena Rossi

Coffee Break

O to Z (scalp)

Myrto Trakatelli

Dorsal nasal rotation flap

Elena Rossi

Intralabial rotation flap (upper lip)
Myrto Trakatelli

Rotation flap (cheek)

Chrysalyne Schmults

Lunch Break

Island flap (retroauricular staged flap)
Roland Kaufmann

Staircase flap (lip)

Elena Rossi

Rhomboid flap (nose)

Chrysalyne Schmults

Bilobe transposition flap (nose)
Olivier Cogrel

Paramedian forehead flap
Chrysalyne Schmults

Coffee Break

Z-Plasty

Olivier Cogrel

Q&A

All

Networking Dinner with Faculty and Participants

Saturday, 16 November 2024

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-12:00

Scalp

Myrto Trakatelli
Forehead-temples
Elena Rossi

Cheek

Roland Kaufmann
Ears

Olivier Cogrel
Coffee Break

Nose

Chrysalyne Schmults
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12:00-12:30 Lips
Elena Rossi

12:30-13:00 Eyelids
Roland Kaufmann

13:00-13:15 End of the Course and Farewell
Elena Rossi

The programme might be subject to changes.
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EADV Headquarters

Via S. Balestra 22B
6900 Lugano, Switzerland
Tel. +41 91973 45 20
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